COLORADO BLVD.
C
H
R
IS
T
E
N
S
E
N
 D
R
.
BE
LL
EV
IE
W
CT
. W
IN
D
S
O
R
 C
T
.
M
A
P
L
E
 D
R
.
FALCON CREST DR.
MAPLE DR.
SILVERLEAF DR.
BR
ID
GE
ST
ON
E
CT
.
5 TH AVE.
B1-E
M
IL
LE
R A
DDIT
IO
N
9A
10
13
14
15
16
BLOCK 1
9A
REMAINDER TRACT D MILLER ADD
BLO
CK 5
BLO
CK 1
9B
BL
O
C
K
41A 1B
BL
O
C
K
4
ROLL
IN
G H
ILL
S A
DD
11
12
1213
14
Lot A-2
Lot A-3
TR
AC
T
C
1
C
H
R
IS
'S
 C
O
U
R
T
TRACT C-2R
TR
AC
T
B1
A
RE
V
B-2
B-
1B
B-
1C
B-
1D
Lo
t A
-1
TR
AC
T
C-
3
CH
RI
S'
S
CO
UR
T
LOT E
CO
U
NT
RY
 O
AK
S
S/
D
BLOCK 1
7A
Lot 5
Lot 4
Lot 3 Lot 2
6A
6B
6C
1A
1 1
1
2
22
2
3
33
44
5
5
6
6
7
8
B-3
PT
 W
1/
2
SW
1/
4
N
W
1/
4
BLOCK 1
PT NW-NW
CH
RI
ST
EN
SE
N
AD
D
IT
IO
N
1B 1A
12B12A
BLOCK 2
FALCON CREST S/D
BL
O
C
K
3
11121314
15
16
4
ROW
BLOCK 7
PT
 S
E-
SW
 S
 O
F
I-9
0
1A
1B
BLOCK 3
13A-1
12A
11A
10
9
8
7
BLOCK 2
1B11B
11A3A
3B
COMMON
LOT 1
5 6
6B
6A
2B
2A
3
BLOCK 6
7A 7B
8A
8B
2A
6
5B-15A-1
COMMON LOT 2
10B
10A
2
3
6
7
8
9
STONE RIDGE COMMONS
11
9
10
BLOCK 8
5
4
1
Curve Table
Curve #
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7
Length
91.43
167.07
46.33
62.12
60.25
81.11
222.30
Radius
438.00
436.29
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
377.93
Delta
11° 57' 36"
21° 56' 26"
53° 05' 28"
71° 11' 21"
69° 02' 23"
92° 56' 25"
33° 42' 07"
Line Table
Line #
L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
L6
Length
30.00
40.00
19.18
20.00
35.18
61.54
Direction
S0° 01' 02"E
S54° 40' 41"E
N54° 46' 53"W
S54° 40' 41"E
N0° 02' 18"W
S11° 42' 37"W
5TH AVENUE
(50' ROW)
C
H
R
IS
TE
N
SE
N
  D
R
IV
E
(5
0'
 R
O
W
)
BRIDGESTONE STREET
(VARIABLE ROW)
8.02 AC
6
BRIDGESTONE STREET
(60' ROW)
DRAINAGE EASEMENT
TO BE VACATED
WATERLINE EASEMENT
20' X 32'
TO BE VACATED
3925
3950
3975
3925
3950
3925
3900
3900
3875
3900
3925
3925
3925
3950
39
50
3900
1.29 AC
4
0.50 AC
1
1.07 AC
3
PROPOSED 20' WATER
LINE EASEMENT
C1
14
6.
19
'
S0
°0
1'0
1"
E
191.64'
S89°41'53"W
18
8.5
3'
S3
2°
26
'10
"W
253.57'
S89°41'53"W
L2
220.37'
S89°41'53"W
30
6.3
1'
S41
°37
'05
"W
27
3.
15
'
N0
°0
2'1
8"
W
328.20'
N88°49'27"E
30
7.
05
'
S0
°0
2'1
8"
E 456.84'
S54°35'56"E
L6
11
0.
59
'
N1
°4
3'1
4"
E
294.99'
N36°37'51"W
12
3.
73
'
N7
°4
8'5
3"
E
438.69'
N49°52'39"W
36
6.9
1'
N37
°28
'21
"E
L4
36
6.9
1'
N37
°28
'21
"E
C7
C2
L5
C4
C5
C6
LOT 5
(CLARKSON, DYLAN S.)
2012-4950
C-E-NW 1/64
FOUND 1.5" ALUM. CAP 3328LS
BLOCK 2
BLOCK 1
BLOCK 7
LOT 6
(BONRUD, LARRY & MARY)
2006-7215
LOT 7
(FOLGER, RAYMOND C. &
MARY K. LIVING TRUST)
2006-7215
LOT 8
(MADLER, FRANCS & JOAN)
2007-5950
LOT 9
(BURNS, TROY D. &
JENNIFER M.)
2007-5950
LOT 3
(TERRY, LARRY K. &
JUDEAN S.)
2004-8253
LO
T 2A
(H
ELF
RIC
H, J
OHN M
.
CO-TRUSTEE)
20
05
-08
66
LO
T 2B
(T
HORESEN, J
ANET R
.)
20
05
-08
66
LO
T
1A
(C
OLL
IN
S,
 JO
YC
E)
20
03
-7
30
6
LO
T
1B
(K
A
LI
N
A
, L
A
R
R
Y
 G
. &
S
H
A
R
O
N
 K
A
Y
)
20
03
-7
30
6
LO
T
1A
(P
R
E
M
IU
M
P
R
O
P
E
R
TI
E
S
, L
LC
)
20
13
-3
45
2
LO
T
1B
(P
R
E
M
IU
M
P
R
O
P
E
R
TI
E
S
, L
LC
)
20
13
-3
45
2 LOT 2
(PREMIUM
PROPERTIES, LLC)
2007-0260
LO
T 3A
(C
HRIS
TENSEN, M
ARY E
.
LA
RSCHIE
D)
20
04
-67
41
LO
T 3B
(W
ILL
IA
MS, A
LA
N)
20
04
-67
41
BE
LL
EV
IE
W
 C
T
(V
AR
IA
BL
E
ROW
)
LOT 6C BLK 1
(KARL LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIP)
1992-1993SE1/4 SW1/4W1/2 SW1/4
NE1/4 SW1/4 & SE1/4 NW1/4
LOT 9A
(GIBSON, LOIS M.)
2015-1462
BLK 7 REMAINDER
(CLARKSON, DYLAN S.)
2005-3869
LO
T
1B
(K
A
LI
N
A
, L
A
R
R
Y
 G
. &
S
H
A
R
O
N
 K
A
Y
)
20
03
-7
30
6
LO
T
1B
(K
A
LI
N
A
, L
A
R
R
Y
 G
. &
S
H
A
R
O
N
 K
A
Y
)
20
03
-7
30
6
BLOCK 8
LOT 8
(FURNISH, RICHARD V.
& VICKI D.)
2012-3355
LOT 7
(KLEIN, WAYNE J.
& KELLY M.)
2015-3248
LOT 6
(WELCH, BARBARA G.
TRUSTEE)
2017-2604
LOT 5A
(JAKUBEC, LADISLAV)
2017-2604
LOT 2 BLK 1
COUNTRY OAKS S/D
(FRIEDEL, MARK D.)
2017-5587
LOT 1 BLK 1
COUNTRY OAKS S/D
(FRIEDEL, MARK D.)
2017-5587
TRACT A
CHRISTENSEN ADD
(RIGGS, RONALD G. & KIMBERLY K.)
1981-1979
LOT A-2 OF TRACT A
CHRISTENSEN ADD
(HANSEN, DENNIS RAY)
1981-1979
LOT A-1 OF TRACT A
CHRISTENSEN ADD
(AREHART, H. DAVID)
1981-1979
TRACT B-1F
CHRISTENSEN ADD
(CHRISTENSEN TERRACE, LLC)
2017-2410
TRACT B-1D
CHRISTENSEN ADD
(PFEIFFER, TONY & SHIELA)
2002-5056
TRACT B-1A REV
CHRISTENSEN ADD
(CHRIS' CAMPGROUND, LLC)
2002-6472
TRACT B-1E
CHRISTENSEN ADD
(REESE, RODNEY J.)
2002-6472
BLOCK 2 OF MILLER ADD
(14.90 ACRES)
(SPRING CREEK RANCH, LLC)
2018-1705
BLOCK 3
MILLER ADD
(HEGDAHL, MICHAEL B. & SHANNON)
2018-1705
SEC. 13
SEC. 24
SECTION LINE  S89°56'24"E  666.07'
100'
33' COUNTY ROAD EASEMENT PER SDCL 31-18
10'
NW 1/16
FOUND NAIL IN POST
1/16 LINE
FOUND
ALUM. CAP
SEWER EASEMENT PER
DOC. NO. 1983-05789 &
1983-05784
B
LA
C
K
 H
IL
LS
 C
O
R
P
 E
A
S
E
M
E
N
T
P
E
R
 D
O
C
. N
O
. 1
99
2-
03
47
6
W1/16
SET ALUM. CAP
LS-9823 (TYP.)
SET OPC LS-9823
(TYP.)
SEWER EASEMENT
PER DOC. NO. 2000-03394
FOUND
PPC LS-3977
FOUND ALUM. CAP LS-3328
FOUND PPC LS-3977
FOUND PPC LS-3977
FOUND PPC LS-3977
FOUND OPC LS-3977
FOUND PPC LS-3977
FOUND YPC LS-3977
FOUND PPC LS-3977
FOUND PPC
LS-3977
FOUND PPC
LS-3977
FOUND
ALUM. CAP
CHRISTENSEN DR.
ROW DOC. NO 1983-05791
E-W 1/64
FOUND 1.5" ALUM.
CAP 3328LS
L3
L1
1.00 AC
2
1.02 AC
7
1.43 AC
5
162.45'
N89°56'24"W
65
8.
96
'
S0
°0
2'1
8"
E
C3
413.52'
N57°03'15"E
1 of 1
P.O. Box 226
120 Industrial Drive,
Suite 2
Spearfish, SD 57783
Office: (605) 642-4772
Fax: (605) 642-4773
www.interstateeng.com Project Number:
Date:
Date:
Surveyed By: Date:Prepared By:
TOW
ACT
L21-00-073
ACT
Drawn By:
Checked By:
March 2018
06/28/2021
06/28/2021
N
0 150' 300'
CONTOUR INTERVAL: 5'
LOTS 1-7 OF BLOCK 2 OF
THE MILLER ADDITION TO THE CITY OF SPEARFISH
A SUBDIVISION OF W1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4 OF SECTION 12, T6N, R2E, B.H.M.
LAWRENCE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA
P5(/,0,1$5< P/$7 2)
Sheet 1 of 1
AREA MAP OF BLOCK 2        NTS
OWNER/DEVELOPER
BRIDGESTONE ESTATES, LLC
1130 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 4
SPEARFISH, SD 57783
THIS
PLAT
BLOCK 2 OF
MILLER
ADDITION
CURRENT ZONING: CITY AGRICULTURE
POSTAL AREA: SPEARFISH, 57783
SCHOOL DISTRICT: SPEARFISH
ADJACENT OWNERS: SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES
CONTOUR LINES:
SURVEY BY
INTERSTATE ENG,
MARCH 2018
DATE PREPARED: 6/28/2021
AREA SUMMARY
RIGHT-OF-WAY......................... 0.53 ACRES
RESIDENTIAL LOTS (7)............ 14.37 ACRES
TOTAL SUBDIVISION AREA.....14.90 ACRES
SET SURVEY MONUMENT
ORANGE PLASTIC CAP - LS 9823
FOUND SURVEY MONUMENT AS NOTED
LEGEND
FOUND ALUMINUM CAP AS NOTED
SET #5 REBAR W/ ALUMINUM CAP - LS 9823
PPC  -  PINK PLASTIC CAP
OPC  -  ORANGE PLASTIC CAP
YPC  -  YELLOW PLASTIC CAP
R    -  RECORD DISTANCE
M   -  MEASURED DISTANCE
ROW   -  RIGHT-OF-WAY
NOTES:
1. Basis of Bearing: GPS Observed North at Latitude: N44°29'44.82750”, Longitude: W103°49'56.78723 NAD83(Cors96)
2. Unless previously dedicated, a 5' wide utility easement is hereby dedicated along the interior of all lot lines of this plat.
3. All road rights-of-way shown heron are 60' in width and cul-de-sacs have a 50' radius. These roads are also to function as utility easments and shall be
dedicated to public use.
4. The property on this plat is subject to Special Flood Zone Hazard areas as shown on the flood insurance rate map of Lawrence County, South Dakota and
incorporated areas.  Community panel number 46081C0177F, effective date April 17, 2012.
5. Property subject to Utility Easement to Butte Electric Cooperative across the NE1/4NW1/4 & NW1/4NE1/4 of Sec. 24 per Document No. 2000-02932 (Not
graphically shown on this plat)
6. Property subject to 5' Easement to South Dakota Cable across the NW1/4NE1/4 of Sec. 24 per Document No. 1990-02749 (Not graphically shown on this plat)
7. Property subject to Utility Easement to Northwestern Bell Telephone Company across the NE1/4NW1/4 & NW1/4NE1/4 of Sec. 24 Recorded in Book 361 Page
167 (Not graphically shown on this plat)
8. Property subject to Utility Easement to Black Hills Power and Light Company across Sec. 24 Recorded in Book 276 Page 582.
9. Plat of Block 2, Recorded as Document No. 2018-1705.
AutoCAD SHX Text
WV
AutoCAD SHX Text
WV